EUR 0 27 022 942 27 268 869 27 481 856 27 744 151 …….. 30 874 954 31 443 382 32 011 809 32 580 236

Revenue from
electricity

EUR 0 –13 054 900 –12 789 819 –12 524 738 –12 296 109 …….. –9 149 021 –9 149 021 –9 149 021 –9 149 021

Investment EUR –1 617 697 373 0 0 0 0 …….. 0 0 0 0

Net result EUR –1 617 697 373 –17 489 221 –17 329 403 –17 202 526 –17 014 500 …….. –14 906 008 –14 337 581 –13 769 154 –13 200 726

ENPV EUR –1 851 111 336

95 | Expert basis for a comprehensive assessment of options for cogeneration and district heating | Ministry of Infrastructure |

10.3.6 Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is performed for variables that have the greatest impact on the economic profitability of

the project. These are the following:

 prices of energy products,

 investment cost, and

 operating costs.

The calculation of the economic net present value depends on the reduction or increase in the amount of these

variables ranging from 60% to 140% of the originally assumed amount.

Table 40: Sensitivity analysis results for Alternative scenario I – Maribor

CHANGES IN ENERGY PRODUCT PRICES

C
H

A
N

G
E

S
 I

N
 C

O
S

T
 O

F
 I

N
V

E
S

T
M

E
N

T

A
N

D
 O

P
E

X

ENPV
(000
EUR)

60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110% 120% 130% 140%

60% –111 153 –109 565 –107 977 –106 389 –104 801 –103 212 –101 624 –100 036 –98 448

70% –132 301 –130 713 –129 125 –127 537 –125 948 –124 360 –122 772 –121 184 –119 596

80% –153 449 –151 861 –150 273 –148 684 –147 096 –145 508 –143 920 –142 332 –140 744

90% –174 597 –173 009 –171 420 –169 832 –168 244 –166 656 –165 068 –163 480 –161 891

100% –195 745 –194 156 –192 568 –190 980 –189 392 –187 804 –186 216 –184 627 –183 039

110% –216 892 –215 304 –213 716 –212 128 –210 540 –208 951 –207 363 –205 775 –204 187

120% –238 040 –236 452 –234 864 –233 276 –231 687 –230 099 –228 511 –226 923 –225 335

130% –259 188 –257 600 –256 012 –254 423 –252 835 –251 247 –249 659 –248 071 –246 483

140% –280 336 –278 748 –277 159 –275 571 –273 983 –272 395 –270 807 –269 219 –267 630

Table 41: Sensitivity analysis results for Alternative scenario II – Maribor

CHANGES IN ENERGY PRODUCT PRICES

C
H

A
N

G
E

S
 I

N
 C

O
S

T
 O

F
 I

N
V

E
S

T
M

E
N

T

A
N

D
 O

P
E

X

ENPV
(000
EUR)

60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110% 120% 130% 140%

60% –177 285 –175 216 –173 147 –171 078 –169 008 –166 939 –164 870 –162 801 –160 732

70% –213 156 –211 087 –209 017 –206 948 –204 879 –202 810 –200 741 –198 672 –196 603

80% –249 026 –246 957 –244 888 –242 819 –240 750 –238 681 –236 612 –234 542 –232 473

90% –284 897 –282 828 –280 759 –278 690 –276 621 –274 551 –272 482 –270 413 –268 344

100% –320 768 –318 699 –316 630 –314 560 –312 491 –310 422 –308 353 –306 284 –304 215

110% –356 639 –354 569 –352 500 –350 431 –348 362 –346 293 –344 224 –342 155 –340 085

120% –392 509 –390 440 –388 371 –386 302 –384 233 –382 164 –380 094 –378 025 –375 956

130% –428 380 –426 311 –424 242 –422 173 –420 103 –418 034 –415 965 –413 896 –411 827

140% –464 251 –462 182 –460 112 –458 043 –455 974 –453 905 –451 836 –449 767 –447 698

Table 42: Sensitivity analysis results for Alternative scenario I – Ljubljana

CHANGES IN ENERGY PRODUCT PRICES

C
H

A
N

G
E

S
 I

N
 C

O
S

T
 O

F
 I

N
V

E
S

T
M

E
N

T

A
N

D
 O

P
E

X

ENPV
(000
EUR)

60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110% 120% 130% 140%

60% –545 869 –544 811 –543 753 –542 694 –541 636 –540 578 –539 520 –538 462 –537 403

70% –673 047 –671 989 –670 930 –669 872 –668 814 –667 756 –666 698 –665 639 –664 581

80% –800 225 –799 166 –798 108 –797 050 –795 992 –794 934 –793 875 –792 817 –791 759

90% –927 402 –926 344 –925 286 –924 228 –923 170 –922 111 –921 053 –919 995 –918 937

100% –1 054 580 –1 053 522 –1 052 464 –1 051 406 –1 050 347 –1 049 289 –1 048 231 –1 047 173 –1 046 114

110% –1 181 758 –1 180 700 –1 179 642 –1 178 583 –1 177 525 –1 176 467 –1 175 409 –1 174 350 –1 173 292

120% –1 308 936 –1 307 878 –1 306 819 –1 305 761 –1 304 703 –1 303 645 –1 302 586 –1 301 528 –1 300 470

130% –1 436 114 –1 435 055 –1 433 997 –1 432 939 –1 431 881 –1 430 822 –1 429 764 –1 428 706 –1 427 648

140% –1 563 291 –1 562 233 –1 561 175 –1 560 117 –1 559 058 –1 558 000 –1 556 942 –1 555 884 –1 554 826

96 | Expert basis for a comprehensive assessment of options for cogeneration and district heating | Ministry of Infrastructure |

Table 43: Sensitivity analysis results for Alternative scenario II – Ljubljana

CHANGES IN ENERGY PRODUCT PRICES

C
H

A
N

G
E

S
 I

N
 C

O
S

T
 O

F
 I

N
V

E
S

T
M

E
N

T

A
N

D
 O

P
E

X

ENPV
(000
EUR)

60% 70% 80% 90% 100% 110% 120% 130% 140%

60% –949 273 –944 251 –939 228 –934 206 –929 184 –924 161 –919 139 –914 117 –909 095

70% –1 179 755 –1 174 733 –1 169 710 –1 164 688 –1 159 666 –1 154 643 –1 149 621 –1 144 599 –1 139 576

80% –1 410 237 –1 405 214 –1 400 192 –1 395 170 –1 390 148 –1 385 125 –1 380 103 –1 375 081 –1 370 058